
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-1084

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: Greater Fort Lauderdale Convention and Visitors
Bureau

On agenda: Final action:6/15/2021 6/15/2021

Title: MOTION TO APPROVE First Amendment to Tourism Sponsorship Program Agreement (“First
Amendment”) between Broward County and Greater Fort Lauderdale Pride, Inc., providing for
sponsorship of the 2021 Pride of Fort Lauderdale event, the 2022 Pride of the Americas event,
adjusting the overall sponsorship amount to provide for a reduction in County funding of $250,000,
and authorizing the Mayor and Clerk to execute the First Amendment.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Pride First Amendment (final), 2. Exhibit 2 - Pride 2020 Event Tourism Sponsorship
Program Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 5/21/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

